R
● 触点容量: 触点切换能力.15A
      High contact switching capability:15A.
● 可靠性高 寿命长.,
     High reliability,long service endurance.
安装方式有 端子,插座式,法兰式.● PCB
     PCB,Socket,Flange mounting types available.
吸合时间(额定电压下） Operate Time ( at nomi.volt. ) 25ms Max.

线圈功耗 Coil power : D-直流线圈 , A-交流线圈 D-DC, A-AC
线圈规格 Coil voltage : 6,12,24,48,110,220,380
基本型号 Type designation : YX211/LY
12
端子形式
D M FYX211/LY
订货标记示例 ORDERING INFORMATION
-1
触点组数 Number of poles : 1-1组,2-2组,3-3组,4-4组
1-1 Group, 2-2 Group, 3-3 Group, 4-4 Group
P-PCB式 , T-插座式 , F-法兰式
P-PCB, T-Socket, F-Flange mounting
无-不带配件 , L-带二极管
Nil-Without accessory, L-With diode
Terminal form :
附带配件 Accessory form :
网站:www ynjdq com. .
线圈电阻 最大连续外加电压 吸合电压 释放电压 额定功率
Coil resistance Max allowable voltage Operate voltage Release voltage Rated coil power
±10%(Ω ) VDC (Max.) VDC (Max.) VDC (Min.) (VA/W)
6 5
12 20.2
24 80.6
48 322.3
110 1,694
220 6,776
380 20,216
6 24
12 96
24 384
48 1,536
110 8,067
220 32,267
6 4.2
12 16.8
24 67.2
48 268.8
110 1,412
220 5,647
380 16,847
6 24
12 96
24 384
48 1,536
110 8,067
220 32,267
额定电压的
of rated voltage
10 %
约 approx.
1.5W
125
62.5
31.2
13.6
6.8
约 approx.
3VA
250
125
62.5
27.2
13.6
7.8
AC
500
额定电压的
of rated voltage
110 %
额定电压的
of rated voltage
80 %
额定电压的